- ; b
STt ‘.':".‘ .
‘o PO R .
SRS IS FRVE SR .
e il oA
-~y AR R R ok
. g i /".3"1- _'.‘"'};._,o,‘_'
X .

Decisfon Xo. 2 s 1O, SRR

BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the Matter of the Application of
LARKIX TRANSPORTATION COMPAXY for
authority to continue in effect, until
Yay 31, 1935, uwpon one day's notice,
proportional ratec ox grain and feed
applying frox points beyond Sacramento
+0 Ssn Francisco, Cakland, Alameds,
Berkeley, Richmond, Port Costa, Soutih
Vallejo and Petaluma, as published Iz
Ttenm 40, Supplement 12 to C.R.C. No. 2,
expiring May 31, 1l934.

Applications
C .R - C ™ 15-18898
C.R.C. 53=10038

¥. J. Larkin and M. E. Larkin, for Larkin Trans-
portation Company. )

Gwyn H. Baker, rfor Celifornia Inland Water Car-
riers' Conferecxce.

J. I. Lyors aad A. L. Tkhittle, for Southern
Pacific Company, Nortiwestern Pacific Raile

road Coxpeny and Petaluma and Saxtz Rosa
Railroad Compaly.

N. Bradshaw, for The Westera Pacific Rallroad
Company, Sacrameato Northern Railway and The
Atcaiscm, Topeke and Sente Fe Rallway Company.
C. Stoge, Tor The River Lines. '

J. Conlter, ror A. F. Johnston.

HARRIS, Commissioner:

These applications request authority to publish, to ex—
pire with May 31, 1935, temporery proportional rates om grain and
feed Trom Sacramento to Sen Francisco, Oeklend, Alameda, Berkeley,
wichmond, Poxt Costa, Soutk Tallejo ard Petaluma, to apply only

on shipments origimating at polnts peyond Sacramento. Rates of the

L.




same character are now in efrect by authority of this Commission's
special permission mumbers C.R.C.15-18363 and C.R.C. 63=9711 of
February 26, 1934, but publisned to expire Nay 31, 1934.

4 pudlic hearing was had ox May 24, 1934, and the matter
submitted. Rates are In cents per 100 pounds unless otherwise
stated,

™  faects relating to these applications mey be summar-
ized driefly as follows:

Tn the forepart of 1933 the rail carriers filed applica-
tions with the Comission requesting authority to establish, on |
one day's notice, reduced rates on grain and grain products from
points in the Sacramenw Valley to San I‘rancisco,l Port Costa,
South Tallejo and Petaluma to meet umregulated truck competition.
The authority was granted conditioned upen the retes belng pudlish-

2
ed to expire with Decembexr 3L, 1933. The unregulated competition

which the rail carriers were end.eavoring to meet was created in
three ways: Tirst by truck direct to point of destinatioxn, secwmd
by truck to Suisun thence via rail or vessel to destination; and
third by wruck to Sacramento thence via vessel to destination,

At the time these applications were granted the Sulsun
%o San Francisco rate via both Tail and water was 5 centis. The
Sacramento rate via vessel 1o San Frencisco was ¢ ceats, less an
absorption of 2 cents of the trock rate into Sacramento.

Subsequent to the grexting of the applications the Com—
mission In Re Investigation of Al smeds Transportation Co. et al,,

Cese 3458, Decision 26406, revised Tthe rates ot the inland waxter

1‘ Tncludes Osklend, Alamedsa, Berkeley and Richmond.
& similer anthority was granteld The River Lizes.




sarriers on grain and grain products between verious points om the
bay and rivers including the retes frox Suisun and Sacramento to
San Francisco. Rates of '23;3 cents from Suisun and 9 ceats from
Sacramento were prescrived. XNo abscrption of trucking charges was
permitted in connection with these rates.

The adjustment of rates prescribed by Decisiom 26406,
supra, has to & considersble extext stabllized conditions on the
Yay and rivers. The chaos existing priox thereto is set forth iz
the declsiorn $0 which reference has just been made.

However, the rates established by Decisiox 26406 wore
in part at least predicated upon the rates which would be Iin ef=
fect after December 31, 1933, the date the low rates of the rail

~iers and The River Lines were pudblished to expire. But the
Jow rates never expi:red; By authority of the Commissionr, upon
the plea of the rail carriexrs and The River Lines that unregulated
truck competition still prevailed, the expiration date Was first
extended to May 31, 1934, and finelly extended to May 31, 183S.

The Laxkin Trarsportation Company claims it will lose
1ts grain twaffic If 1t is forced to maintain & 9-cent rate frowm
Sacramento. To odtain exy of the tonnage, it is contended, 2
rate of 7 cents {5 pecessary, restricted to graln originating at
points beyond Sacrawento. In other words, a 7-cexnt proportional
rate, it is contended, will atiwact x moverent of grain via un-
regulated txucks to Sacramento for trans-shipmert to points e~
yond dy water.

In 1928, 1930, 1931 and 1832 the movewent of this char

acter amounted to 44,281 sacks, 22,932 cacks, 58,992 sscks and

94,032 secks respectively. In 1933 the movement via applicant's

A Tate of the same voluxe via rail was suthorized iz another
proceeding.

Do




line was 267,907 sacks, most of which was transported at low off-tariff
rates meintained prior to our Decisior 26406, supra.

Although erplicant is requesting authority to establish &
propoxtional rate to be used in comnectionm with the Tates of unregulat-
ed carriers, and tius In effect establish through rates fran the Sacra-
mento Velley to Sar Francisco, the record 1s devold of any evidence as
fo the volume of the truck rates. Thus upon this Tecozd it is impossi-
ble to determine if the 7-cent proportiomsl rate is xecessary tO accom-
plish the purpose of applicant., Moreover, it seems obvious from the
foregoing Zfacts that to grant these applications is tantamommt to subsi-
dizing unregulated carriers, some O whom &re unquesticnadly wild-cat
operastors. rFurthermore, the entlire grain rate structure on the day and
rivers which was to a consideradble extent stabilized by Decision 26406,

supra, will agein by our own act be reduced to0 chaos.

The applicaﬂons s'mcml& Ke &éﬁi@&.

The following form ©f oxder 1s recommended:

CRREE
These eapplicatiorns having deexn duly reard and submitted, and

the Cormission being fully advised,
IT IS EEREBY ORDERED thet Applications 15-18898 and C.R.C.

63=10039 be and tley are heredy dexnied.
The foregoing opinion and ordexr are hereby approved am oxder—

ed £iled as the opinion and oxdex of the Reilroad Commission of the

state of Califorzie.

2{ Dated at San Francisco, California, thie 3 / day of

» 19%4.

Y-V

COlLISS100€IS.




WE CONCTUR. There se&ms 10 be no other conclusion to
be reached upon the record here before us. However, a review of
the evidence leads 0 the conclusion that the record is inadequate.
Tpoa a complete development of all the facts relating to the grain

rate adjustment or the bay and rivers and from the territory morth

o? Sacramento, 1t may be that oux conclusions would be dirferent.

L.
— —

Commissioners.” - ¥




